1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
G« 2P R




REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B A A Dty
1 S5-4110815-5P  SCREW 11/64-4¢ L=3 AT 11/64-40 L=8
2 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE 2 4R
3 101-01004 GASKET RETARAT VRY
4 #01  55-4110815-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 AT 33" 11/64-40 L=8
2 #02  55-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=]11 k329" 11/64-40 L=11
6 #02  D2112-5565-B0G  CORD HULDER, LARGE I-F7 RADTHT A
T #02  55-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TR 3/16-28 L=6
& #O2  110-440564 GROUND WIRE ASHM. F=Ad-F % 0%
9 #02  S5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT 3y™ 3/16-28 L=6
1G #02  NT-0D030002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER MIFETEE A3 .
11 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG =+ =397 ¥¥Y7°
12 #01 TA-0490601-R0O  PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 FAtY D=4.9%5.5 L=6
12 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG At
14 TA-1270502-R0  RUBBER FLOUG (e
15 TA-0750704-R0O  RUBBEE PLUG bt
16 S5-6151780-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 k333" 15/64-28 L=17
17 226-02007 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD FUETUIAT = (3h7?)
18 226-02403 TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD, S TUE VLR TIATY §
149 S5-3090610-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 WEY" 9/64-40 L=6

20 000 Z226-02254 2 FACE PLATE ASH.

b WE L UES,

}

T
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
Z
2
1
1
1
1
21 $$-4121015-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FA* 33" 3/16-28 L=10 4
22 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty D=12.5 L=4 2
23 110-18702 THREE-HOLE THREAD EYELET Y ALY 2
24 $S-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 bAES* 3/16-28 L=7 i
45 226-03005 THREAD GUIDE {FPYT4 (9T - 1
26 SS-2000710-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 NI 0/64-40 L=T 1
27 226-03104 THREAD GUIDE AFFUTL (1) 1
28 SS-2000810-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 TATIRIT 9740 L=7.5 1
29 B1131-057-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER {FFYT4 ¥4 1
30 $5-2000710-5P  SCEEW 9/64-40 [=7 NEIEY 9/84-40 L=T 1
31 B1104-051-000  THROAT PLATE PIN 4R AR Y 1
32 226-02304 PLATE FATT P42 (BN ) 1
33 $5-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 RYFRET AL 11/64-40 =4 Z
34 226-02106 AUXILTARY COVER P NEY LN 1
35 SS-2000710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 AT533" 9/64-40 [ =% 2
36 SS-6000B30-SP SCREW 9/B4-40 L=6 33" 9/64-40 L=6 1
37 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TAH53Y” 11/64-40 [=8.5 1
38 #03  226-01058 EED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., & ANTY42 (E)) AbE 1
39 K04  226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A ARFDZA Y42 (kST 0) AY3 1
40 W05 296-25503  THREOAT PLATE 1/4 MARAFRYTIN 14" (6, 4MM) 1
41 #0G  22B-G0G0Y THROAT PLATE 1/4 AREUAY 4R (1/4™) 1
42 k03 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., & AATNAR(3FT) AN 1
43 k04  226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AFFURATIA2(25) AY3 1
44 #01  B1110-051-0A0  BED SLIDE ASM. ANNA% By 1
45 w02 226-50055 = BED SLIDE ASM. AATNAR (1) 73 (AF%0Y%) 1
46 226-02601 RED SCREW STUD ATk B e |
47 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG [ 1
48 #07  B3523-280-000 0IL TUBE HOLDER 29% K477 A 1
49 K08  226-51459 THREAD GUIDE ASM., E {RFut4 E 53, AU4RARI 1
50 BOQ  2206-03609 THREAD GUIDE o JIAE {FPYTA 1
5l 09  226-03708 FELT JIh} 1
52 226-03807 LABEL BIRLDLIYTFATH, 1
Note { ¥EZ2 )#01...FOR LH-3128 LH-3128 H
#02. . . FOR LH=3128=7 LH-3128-7 H
#03...SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3128 LH-3128 H 35 K &0 &
#04. . .SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7 HI B4R 465
#05. . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3128 LH-3128 HFE#y — S E06
(SEE P.25, 28) (25, 26 ~—J ZHEBF a1, )
HOG. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH- LH-3128-7 RIZEi & — I 8@
3128-7(SEE P.25, 26) (25, 26 -~ BET x4,
#07...FOR LH-3128-7-WB, -¥0O, LH-3128-7-WE, -W0, -08B
#O&. . . FOR OPTIONAL PART A7 a v
#09. . .FOR THFE DESTIHATIOHN A (i) 1



2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Edl - KR - BHERPY R




REF.HO NOTE PART HO. DESCEIPTION oy 3 4 Oty
1 226-05158 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIH ASM. FUkE™Y BRI H(H3) 1
2 226-05109 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVEE PIH Fuk™ JT?IJ /] ]
3 CO-2020000-00 0IL WICK 23y 0.3
4 CO-2520000-00  0IL WICK 13y 0,04
5 #01  226-05000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Fuk v iar* ) {3+ 1
B W02 226-80508 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FuE™ v (artT) 1
i 226-05208 TAKE-UP LEVER THEUST PIN FULTYRFAE T 1
3 CO-2520000-00 0IL WICK 1Y 0.03
4 35-8151150-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%3™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
i L 226-0G107 _HEEDLE BAR CRANKE ROD TS AR (hRATHER) 1
11 B1210-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRAMK PIN ASM. ME" = B5uhE®y B3 1
12 CO-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1YY 0.1
13 55-8680540-5P SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 FAFIT G/32-28 L=4.5 1
14 B1202-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ¢9$“ﬂ FIAT PN 1
15 __B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 27°0% U Yia® wr 3
16 SS-GEE1110-5F  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 E533° 1/4-40 L=11 4
17 #01  226-04508 HAHD WHEEL NATEYT AT (A FE012) 1
18 #01  S$5-8151550-5F  SCREV 15/84-28 L=15 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=15 2
19 #02  226-51566 HAND WHEEL ASM. IS aET A EILESPIET) 1
_20 226-51658 HAND ¥HEEL ATTIRC AR fR§Y _ {1
21 226-51500 HAND WHEEL AR IR AT (M) (1)
22 H4002-110-000 GENERATOR ROTOR FES TE 17 B2 (1)
23 H4007-110-044  MAGHNET FITTING BASE A ASM. THTREE PUYRETA A 93 (1)
24 H4007-110-0AB  MAGHMET FITTING BASE B ASM. THEF9E R9RET4 B 93 (1)
_2h S3-8151500-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 [=15 PARY™ 15/04-28 L=15 (2]
26 55-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 kST 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
27 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 B3T3 F 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
28 110-32265 GENERATOE STARTER ASH. NIFTuE AF-% 43 (1)
29 106-04809 SCREW MIFENE 5= FAFYT (2)
30 226-04706 __WAIN SHAFT BUSHING, CENTER  #93*43hisg
31 226-048056 FELT AL B3N LRLILA
32 226-04656 THRUST COLLAR ASM. A HAIAMY (73)
33 226-04607 THEUST COLLAR AR ARY
34 SE-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 T =AATTNLET D=20X47
35 RO-4372002-00  RUBBER RING DA
36 S5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 R4 1/4-40 L=4.5
37 226-04409 COUNTERWEIGHT YT L T4
38 S5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 FAFI" 9/32-28 L=16
30 S5-T681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18.5 TMEFFIT GF32-28 L=16.5
40 SS5-8680810-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 PAE" 0/32-28 L=8
41 226-04003 MAIN SHAFT LD
42 226-04102 SPROCKET WHEEL HIAT e
43 226-04300 TIMING BELT F R S
44 01  2268-04201 SPROCKET WHEEL $427° 0k (249.5 )
45 #02  22B-51608 SPROCKET WHEEL $227°nk+F (2414, 72)
46 SS-7120760-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 TheFFYT 3/16-28 L=7
47 226-0B552 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. ART G292 4 (Al T32) ¥4
48 226-06503 HEEDLE BAR FRAME MNFT 298" (hRan+y)
49 226-06B02 HEEDLE BAR SHAFT FUIF A E T T Sl
_50 PT-0502700-S0  TAPERED PIN vl e T I
51 #03 B1438-512-B00  WASHER 17.1%28X1.5 I-F"-3 AL 27973 T=1.5
52 226-07303 BUSHING AMETRFO R YT HTIARE
03 226-07402 BUSHING FOF T LT Sl a1 SR Y 8
54 226-07008 REAR ARM HUE S LT e Ul T

_jEL___ — 53-6152440-5P SCREW 15/64-28 [=23.56

SD-0870601-5P

HINGE SCREW D= &.73 H= 6.0

7™ 15/64-28 | =23.5

|
|
|
Lt
e

2Ry D=8.73 H=6

|
|
i

5? NS-6150430-SP  HUT 15/64-28 nydyvr 15/64-28
58 226-07105 DRIVING ROD UESUE L R B
59 226-0T204 DRIVING ARM UF U DTy UL S
G0 55-6121610-TP _ SCREV 3/16-28 1=15.5 k339" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
61 B1411-051-000  NEEDLE BAR COWNECTION MJET-2"%
62 35-7090910-5F  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 WAEFEYT 9/64-40 L=8.5
63 B1412-051-000  FELT AJFET=27% TIht
64 #03  Z26-05505 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK MIFTOFLT{R2T 2 (322D A
G5 226-0 E PLATE FET Pt 4% (HENTY) L
e S5-6060510-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 E73#9T 3/32-56 L=4.5
67 #01  226-06003 HEEDLE BAR LUE
68 #02  226-51905 NEEDLE BAR ME™ 3 (AF509%)
69 101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4" METE 1/4 B3
70 MDP=500B1400 HEEDLE DPX5 #14 , . M pPXS #14
71 226-06800 OIL GUARD RUBEER AL (BENTY)

Note ( ¥EBC )#01...FOR LH-3128 LH-3128 H

ROZ...FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7 H

#O3...SELECTIVE PART

BN &



3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS

S a1 B R




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTTIOHN - A S 0ty

1 226-18060 THREAD TENSION ASM. A F30Y (H3) 1
2 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A {RFIRTF (1)
3 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD ARFIRTE 3T (1)
4 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A {FIRAET W (A) (1)
5 0 226-18300  TENSION RELEASE PIN. B {b2RAE" 2 (B) (1)
6 226-18102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER AhTRAAY {1)
7 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2* %3y D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
8 H5-6110310-5F  HUT 11/64-40 oyhs+9r 11/64-40 (2}
g 226-18052 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. R334 (91" 9) (1)
10 101-24204  THREAD TENSION POST., A 2 {14FFa-2"- 4 {11
11 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC fF53-37 *5 {4)
12 #01 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 44F AFFIMIN" T {2)
13 #03  110-93608 THREAD TENSION SPRING B4 AF AFFIIINT R (2]
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION WUT 4 1 ARFa9Y tob (2)
15 101-24303 THREAD TERSION POST. B 2 414FF3-24"- B (1)
16 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {FFA=%3 (4)
17 B3132-552-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1FFA-3 $54%1 (2)
18 #02  B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {FFE-90"% f (2)
19 #04  D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING AFFAUNT (2)
20 03 B3114-232-000  THREAD TEWSION SPEING {FF3-3 0" 3 (2)
21 BE3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING NE 7YY (2)
22 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KHOBE, BLUE AbFandyzy (7P1) (2)
23 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION HUT ARF3-3 9 (1)
24 B3125-527-000  TAKE-UP SPEING GUIDE AFEY AT RN (1)
25 B3141-527-000 PRESSEE COLLAR AREURTE Fut{441 . (1)
26 S5-8080610-5P  SCEEW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FAEYT 1/8-44 L=5.5 (13
27 S5-8080410-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 1,=3.5 FRES™ 1/8-44 L=3.5 (1]
28 $5-T000520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAEFREIT 9/B4-40 L=4.5 {1}
249 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B AFFIRTE F3-£Y42 B (1)
30 B3140-527-000  THREAD TENSION POST AREINTE HYRTRTA {1}
31 B3128-527-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B AFHIATE B (1)
32 B3137-527-04A0  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. f{FRUAT F FLob4 B3 (2)
33 B3139-527-000  COLLAR AFFIATE 3T NhG- (1)
34 B3142-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE {FFURT 3 TR (1)
325 _B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD AFEUATE BFETRTAITH (1)
36 106-975006 THREAD TENSION BEACKET, A ARFUATE Fa0ey42(AD (1)
37 £5-4110615-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAS 2R Y™ (1)
38 WP-0501016-50  WASHEE 5X10.5X1 B33 % 5X10.5X1 (1)
39 86-4120615-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3 3/16-28 L=6 P

Note ( #E&2 1#01...FOR TYPE A, F, 5
#02.. .FOR TYPE &
#03_..FOR TYPE G
#04. . . FOR TYPE A, F .



4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
3E - bR




DESCRIPTION

___—n--.---u________—.-__----_u_____——_..---_--._____————————-.--.--u._____———————-|-|----._____————-.-..n_______——

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT. B
HOOK DEIVING SHAFT
BUSHING ASM., FRONT
SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5

HITh

PRITH QLA B3

bA¥x5™ 15/64-28 L=10.5
Q2T FTTARTRT

SCREVW 1/4-40 L=§

HOOK SHAFT GEAR, &

SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5

FEED DRIVING CAM
1/4-40 L= 4.5

FAF 1/4-40 L=8
FIITY F AT A
FAFY® 1/4-40 L=4.5
Y Aty

FA%” 1/4-4Q L=4.5

BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE

PLUNGER BUSHING, B
PLUNGER BUSHING
SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5

IRITH FHARN M3
YRITHI G y-2uh B
e e MR TR |
FARIT 15/64-28 L=10.5
it hagapak B(hz)

THRUST COLLAR , B

REF.R0  ROTE FART NO.
1 #01  226-11503
2 #02  101-08512
3 RO3  B1802-512-0A0-A
4 55-8151150-5P
o B1816-512-000 HO
B S5-3BB0810-TP
T #03  101-12001
3 33-8660530-TP
9 226-08804
11 B03  B1la03-515-0A0
12 #O01  226-11701
13 #02  101-08811
14 55-8151150-5P
15 #01 228-11851 T
18 226-11802
17 SB-1200002-00

BEARING 20X42

PRVTIAIAGY B
ATTILET 20X42

e

e e e e e e L N N N

18 S5-8661030-5F  SCREV  1/4-40 L=10 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=10
14 BO2  106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASH. DRITR A5AF 9N (h1)
20 226-13707 THRUST WASHER S v o S
21 S5-T1207T60-3F SCREV 3/16-28 L= 7.0 FAEFRYT 3/16-28 L=T
22 #03  ZEB-12055 HOOK ASH. FuEdTT(43)
23 226-12008 HOOK 1 e (2}
24 226-12402 BOBEIN CASE TENSION SPRING L FahinTE (0, 25) (2)
25 101-10500 I1E - f3-¥n" 3 pARIT (2}
26 101=10608 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREY PRAFFI-UE FE-YRYT (2}
27 226-12105 SEWING HOOK FatihaTw (2)
28 226-12204 HOODE GIR Ty Ier (2)
29 101-12803 SCREW ATk AR (4)
- ER aay (2]
31 101-12802 SCREW A ARyt (4)
32 228-12501 LILYYARN Py (h2) (2)
33 S5-8090810-5P  SCREV 9/84-40 L= 7.5 7Y™ 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
34 WP-0371016-50 VWASHER 3.7X8X1 E5#TF 2 3.TNEX1 2
—i 226-13500 IFYL (380 &
k14 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER AITHET kA AT P
a7 101=12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER ATITHET LA By Z
38 53-6153040-5F  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=30 E3¥y™ 15/84-28 L=30 2
39 B1820-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPEMING LEVER LIHK AT Pikd Yuh 2
40 cg-2 - 1y 0,08
41 B1821-051-000 CRAMK SCREV STUD T Furd hEueEt 2
42 B1822-051-000 OPEMING LEVER CRANE TRy PuriaTT 2
43 H5-6110420-5FP  MHUT 11/64-40 nyasryer 11/64-40 2
44 CO-2020000-00 OIL WICK e &) 0.08
=051- ING LEVER CEAHE PIN . L A 2
46 #04  226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B AFITHIT INARRTIA -4 B 2
47 #OS  101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F ATYTEOTARN AF2R4T 1.4 d
48 #03 SB-3005301-0C HEEDLE BEARING 9.525X0.52 SERATFIMET O 525X0. 5D 2
48 226-13251 BUSHING ARITRTARE (YY2T ) 2N e i
- LEFT reithat 4 (L) ghty 1
51 #02  226-53604 - HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT ALATITI* 52" (k™)) 2™y 1
52 #01  226-13004 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT BRI HaT 4 (387 ) ad" g 1
53 #OZ  226-53505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT AHEUBR T R 1 (247 ) 2w 1
54 S3-9111820-SF  SCREV 11/84-40 L=18 Y& AL 11/64-40 L=18 2
55 226-15454 Ell LT 2 (kg ) 2
0 226~-15108 GASKET b - T T s
LY 226-15009 HOOK EHAFT SADDLE COVER o b A i
54 35-4110815-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=8 5237 11/64-40 L=§ &
58 226-15308 FELT HOLDER FILFRAA™ i
G 228-15207 FELT BRI RY Tz AT P
61 226-15702 OTL ADJUSTIHG RALL DRI 3 F IV 4 2
B2 D3171-415-BOH  PRESSER SPRINMG ARIkd EFTD AT F 2
83 226-15801 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW y Lo U ELE PL L E L 2
B4 226-15459 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT EXTUAYTAT 2I0HET (43) 1
BS 101-26654 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT FETARTET 2DuRRT h3 1
B 55-6110480-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 LFEd™ 11/64-40 L=4.3 P
67 226-13400 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHIMG DRI RYRARR 2
68 WP-0BLH0002-5P  WASHER &.GX18X1.8 eS¢ 4™ 8.5X18X1.6 2
69 - SH-TOS2560-5P  SCREV M8 [=2F TREFEST HB L=25 .
Sardr v S | - 01L PUOMP SHAFT LT L R 1
71 #01  S5-3B60530-5F  SCREV 1/4-40 L=4.5 [ 0 3
T2 Z22B-13R08 GEAR GUIDE PR REYT AR RS AR z
73 S3-T110710-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 TEFRYT 11/84-40 L=7 4
74 #02  C3-1471012-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=10 2FEFSY D=14.T2 W=10 1
15 a0z SE-B0G0530- 1/4-40 [= 4.5 BAZY™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 p.
TG 226~13400 HOOK DREIVING SHAFT BUSKING BRI IR 2
77 #03  22G-12758 HOOK ASM. YT R (hz) 2
T8 #03 226-53158 HODE ASM. AFENFYFIT T (7)) 2
T4 #03  226-53089 HOOK ASH. SIETES o i T EY P
80 #02  102-10805 ALUMITE BOBEIN B | T 2
gl #HoZ 1] -11508 SPEING H-Fud-9AT3 z
Mote { {EED )#01...FOF LH-3128 LH-3128 H
#02...FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-7 W
#03,..SELECTIVE PART i 7 80 &

HO4. .

-SELECTIVE PART FOR LK-3128

LH-3128 F 58 40 86 &



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
1% Y B %




REF.NO HOTE FART NO. DESCEIPTIOHN |y Qe
1 SS-6090670-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=B E3%3" 9/64-40 G=0 2
2 226-10109 ROD PIN s GUEED LT S 1
3 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed®%bA9 5 1
4 226-10205 FEED REGULATOR COMMECTING ROD ) F a0t k™ 1

T SD-0800422-CP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 4.2 272" D=F H=4.2 1
b 226-10000 FEED REGULATOR s VL ET Rl L s 1
T 55=7121410-3PF  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 hEGRI” 3/16-28 L=14 1
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRIHNG F LN E TN T Ay 1
! 226 =10804 REVERSE FEED SHAFT YUY LT =S (AR 1

19 01 226-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT Ui AT TR (R 1
11 C3-1021214-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 ¥=12 232k9% D=10.2 V=12 »% 1
12 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=G FAEY™ 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 101=08009 DIL SEAL FTRIRHULNT =38 AR 1
14 RE-0900000-K0  SHNAP RING 9.0 Ed™#2kA7 9 1

A5 S5-8120740-3P SCEEW 3/1G6-28 L=7 FAgy™ 3/16-28 L=T P

16 226=-10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER Frahd LAt - 1
17 RO-0922702-00  RUBBER RINMG oyuy” 1
18 110-04900 FEED REGULATOR SCREW T £ E” 1
19 B1145-555-000  SPRING T FA-t% E°NAT: 1
20 110-52701 PIH k' i3 XY - BN /L) 5 = 12 v A R 1
o 110-71808% FEED DIAL 2T 4L 1
22 #0686  110-T2006 FEED DIAL T T {vh 1
23 SS-6121860-SP  SCREW EFRYT 1
24 226=10406 SPRING BRACKET T Fate et AAT Ehh 1
gD Se-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ TaT 35" 11/64-40 [ =8 i
26 226-09200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONRECTING ROD AAaATHN e " 1
27 #02  226-09002 FEED ROCK ECCEMTRIC CAM, B AfaLTH0RL B 1
28 #03  226-52002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM FEETE LIk T 1
249 S5-6661110-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 E5x¥ 1/4-40 L=11 2
30 SS-T110710-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 REGET 11/64-40 1.=7 Z
4! 226-09101 CaM COVER Afa4T 0B LhT 1
32 B1636-581-BO0 HEEDLE BEARIHG B Z=FTR ATPNAAT B 1
33 B1610-512-000  FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 3-¥" dh) khate 1
34 SS-6580752-TF  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 N4 A4S FHE AR 1/8-40 1=6.3 2
35 #04  226-30602 FEED DOG 1/4 AR~ 1 4" (6, 4HM) 1
36 #05 102-38202 FEED DOG 1/4 ARRUFEYAT 274 1/4 1
3T 226-0975h4 FEED EAE ASH. FHRT £ (3) 1
38 226-09705 FEED BAR L (1)
39 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK T {78 (1)
40 55-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 pydhET Ak 15/64-28 L=14 b
41 WP-0621016-5D0  WASHER 6.2X13X1 £33 %% 6.2X13X1 (1)
42 RE=0500711=KF  SHAP RING 5 Ud™2raA9 5 1
43 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT FHRT{37h 1
44 S5-8620610-TP SCREV  3/18-32 L=B FA33™ 3/16-32 L=6 1
45 0 226-00408  FEED ROCK SHAFT Afa{TmsTy 1
46 NS-B0&0210-SF  HUT 1/8-44 o9dhur 1/8-44 1
47 35-60831810-5P  SCREV 1/8-44 L=18.0 B33 1/8-44 L=18 1
48 B1603-512-000 FEED EOCKEER FRE™ fhF™ 1
49 55=-T111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 IAESEY" 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
50 101-06102 BUSHIHG I __BAARINYT AR 2
51 55-8151150-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA$3" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
52 C3-147121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=1 2530 D=14.72 V=12 %3 1
53 SS-EB60530-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
54 C5-1471012-5H THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=10 252k D=14.T72 V=10 1
nG en-7110910-3PF SCEREW _ AEGEY” 11/64-40 1=8.5 1
56 103-15505 PLATE Y FA9E9 4T 2
57 226=-09608 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, S FEUEED T A B L i 2
5 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRARK Z4AL{T PN FT 1
59 N5-6680320-5F NUT 9/32-28 aydrar 9/32-28 1
10 S5=B121610-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 B3y 3/16-28 [=15.5 1
G1 SD-0900701-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 Ty D=9 H=T 1
62 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONHECTING ROD AA4ALEHT sy 1
B3 103-15455 FEED DRIVIHG ROCKER ASM. T $aatead 73 1
54 S5-T110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AEFFET 11/64-40 L= 5 1
G5 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE FFI-EUe{ vr43 1
66 S5-8660530-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 i
67 B1653-470-000 PIH . Lo ] 1
G& CQ=2520000-00 OIL WICK 23 0.5
69 CO-3030000-00  OIL WICK Y 0.3
Mote ( i3 )#01...FOR LH-3128-7-WE, -0B LH-3128-7-VE, -0 H
#02. . .FOR LH-3128 LH-3128 H
#03...FOR LH-3128-7 LH-3128-T H
#04, . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3128 LH-3128 A &Y —J#%
(SEE P.25, 2B) (25, 2B N =—U BT X1, )
#05, . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH- LH-3128-7 MIE# 5 — Va5
3128-T(SEE P.25. 26) (25, 286 ~N—UrEET ELv, )
#06,..FOR LH-3128, STITCH SPEC. F LH-3128, F 8 H



WX ZHE . R B HMK

6. PRESSER BAR & TENSTION RELEASE COMPONENTS

% \% I D BB RiaL) T



7. THREAD TRIMKER MECHANISM COXPONENTS (FCR LH-3128-7)
FU D E MR (LE-3128-7 Al

—— ——— w— —

I

Fl '|-".. . 3
i .||' 5 .._ A .ll!
| hl .rlr T [ #
H )
s
LvAe; Qf




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B EHIR Oty
1 $S-2080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=7.5 IRFRIT 1/8-44 L=7.5 4

. 102-11605 HOVING KNIFE R eAR 2

3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. FU-AZITH 3 2

4 22654255 MOVIMG XNIFE SUPPORT ASH. FraAAI(23) 2
b 226--54208 _MOVING EMIFE SUPPORT PLATE R édzs¥sr (2]
i 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE {REHI FATEYHTT (2)

7 SS-8080610-SP  SCREY 1/8-44 [.=5.5 FA*Y" 1/8-44 1=5.5 (2)

A SS-0080410-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.3 Y ET AR 1/8-44 L=4.3 (2)

q SS-5080610-SP  SCREW  9/B64-40 L=6 F9223" 9/64-40 L=6 4
10 226-55401 THREAD'PRESSER /| {F141 P
11 220-55302 COUMTER KNIFE 7447 2
12 SS-7090710-5P  SCREW 9/B64-40 L: 6.8 2hES7Y" 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
13 5S-6121212-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 AP A 3/16-28 L=12 1
14 226-54800 GUIDE PLATE CRET ) Sel 577 P Sy 1
15 101-16804  SHAFT ' BLYT 3=} -39y 3 1
16 SS-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 TREFEY" 15/64-28 L=10C 2
17 E3418-180-000  SPRING FRT =LA = AT R 1
18 101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE LY PAE 1
19 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 B uFy™ D=6 H=2.7 1
20 _ 22B6-55153 LIME INSTALLING BASE ASH. S U ) B S A O D 1
21 SS-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FARY® 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
22 226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM DY MU A (1)
23 101-16605 LINE IKRSTALLING BASE Yra-pt-d R ET 4 (1)
24 101-17109 BUSHING TINHIHTF A (1)
2. PS=0300201-KP . SPRING:PIK -3-0X20 A7TPATERY 30020 (1)
26 226-54701 STOPPER PLATE AL, B S R L 1
27 S$5-2110920-TF  SCREVW 11/64-4% L=8.5 IREFEI" 11/64-40 1.=8.5 ]
28 SS-2110930-5P  SCREW i1/84-40 L=8.7 TAEFEIT 11/64-40 1,=8,75 1
29 CS-1470710-5K  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 A7k D=14.72 W=7 43 i
20 =e=8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAE3" 11/84-40 L=3.5 (23
K} 226-54107 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ML TA 1
32 SS-86B0810-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY" 1/4-40 L=8 i
33 CS-070081BE-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 ¥=8 A32b0% D=7 W=8 %3 2
34 SS-8110510-SF  SCREY 11/84-40 L=5 FARY™ 11/64-40 L=5 (4)
35 101-16993 SPRING B R o St M B M 1
34 E1853-512-00C-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, C PRI R C g |
37 101-16754 CAM IHSTALLING LINE ASM. BRI 2~ -Y B3 1
38 S5-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 E333" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)
39 D2430-555-B00  SHAP RING FaR-9 ITH Cuuyt (1)
40 101-16705.  CAM INSTALLING LINK 1k ol St I (1)
41 12428-555-B00-A CAM ROLLER SHAFT FEi-5 ¥°h (1)
42 D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER HAM-3 (1)
43 NM-BOS0001-SP  NUT M5 oy MGX0.8 132 2
44 22654404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT IR T (L)) i
45 on-6121610-TP  SCEEY 3/16-28 L=15.5 _kI3RyT 3/16-28 L=15.5 |
46 B1515-051-000  HAND LIFTER PIN HHIPF" ¥y 2
47 226-54552 CONMECTING LINK ASM, L9y (93) 1
18 226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, A L S UL I ) (1)
49 22B-54602 CONNECTING LIHK, B biEyuh R (1)
50 $5-9111010-3P  SCREY 11/64-40C L=D0.5 RYhuE"AE 11/64-40 [=8.5 (2)
51 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5%1 L83 5X10.5X1 {2)
52 SD-G650305-TF  HINGE SCREV D= 6.5 H= 3 2°u3y™ D=6.5 H=3 2
53 226-54305 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT 2R INFT (33%) 1
54 $5-6121610-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 339 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
5.5 101-178581 SCLENOID ASM, Vit T S 124 b 3 - A 1
56 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CORTACT E°uayvihh 2
57 HX-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P MY Ut 14P 1
58 S5-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k539" 15/64-28 L=10 2
59 B3041-980-000  SPRING ARITH LA™ - BIIA™ 3 1
i ) P 226-55005 JOINT ROD P o 1 1 i 1
61 226-54008 DRIVING ARM PLATE LT L h 1
i B2417-051-000 REAP LIFTING BAR ROLLER a0 YUET - a0 1
B3 $5-6120940-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=u L3ay" 3/16-28 L=9 1
f4 WP-0501016-S0  WASHER 5X10.5%1 BT % 5X10.5X%1 1
(5 EA-9500B01-00  CAELE BAMND L2 ) 2




8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128-7)
H®ya ek b BfR (LH-3128-7 HD




REF.NO NOTE FART NO. DESCRIPT I.0:N B gy BEARE e 0t
226-56557 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. FYr 495 (93) 1
110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER e h A0 A4uFhAT- (1)
55-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 AT axd” (1)
226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE PARVERUF LT & A (1)
111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT s i ok W I i ) (1)
111-02208 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING YA 2NN R (1)
55-4111815-8P  SCREW HTEYT 11/64-40 L=18 . (1)
SM-4031501-SC  SCREW FATEYT (2)
H¥-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V %7724y~ (1.4)
HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH 24UV F (1)
111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE FURIAN) 249 F R A4 (1)
226-56607 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER e A9 F LA - (1)

HK-0346400-0B
55-4120615-SP

PIN CONTACT
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6

T -1 1
AT x3" 3/16-28 L=6

55-9111010-8P
D2464-555-B00

S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREFEYT 11/64-40 L=7

WP-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L b % 5X10.5X1

101-61305 SOLENOID COVER RYT RS I -

101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V FURIIIRIYT 29 24V

101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE THTRYREY YRR £
_WP-0501016-SD _ WASHER 5X10,5X1 ~ L38 "% 5X10,5X%]

SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5

LINK DREIVING MAGNET PIN

RYRrETAF 11/64-40 L=9.5

EFAE 1 SVl

P o [ Dol ol B2 PO B B ) e o i b o o o ok il b
D00 =] CRER s L PO D D 00 ] OB RS b G B e T e S0 =0 O ETT S Ll B e

4

2

4

4

1

1

1

4

4

1

EE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4HM) E3™ 2k 4 A
55-7151210-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=17 TAEFRYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
W-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER NS e 2
WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X1 EF4T 8 6.2X13X1 2

226-56409 LINK FULCULUM L™ s d5y 1

226-56300 REVERSE FEED LINK, L F oLy a vy 1
S5-4153015-SP  PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FATEYT 15/64-28 L=30 1

30 = = _ S e 1
31 WP-0612056-5D  WASHER B.1X18.5¥%2 EFIFTH % 6. 1X18 . HX2 1
32 226=-56201 REVERSE FEED LINE, (2) Frehrt i (2) 1
33 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ ey (1) 1
34 SDh-0640326-TP  HINGE SCREW Vel 2
35 HS-6110350-SP  HUT 11/84-40Q B o9%9r 11/64-40 o
36 55-7120760-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 IRETFIT 3/16-28 =T 1
37 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER BUUELAT = ZRYA° 1
38 SS-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18.0 k3" 3/16-28 1=18 1
39 B1506-352-000  TENSION SPRING RACK B EYAY AT 3hY B 1
40 135-15606 SPRING ARFY 2T 3Wh EFTINTR 1
A1 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION M S T 1
42 . 58-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 AT FY" 3/16-28 L=6 1




9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3128-7)
74N —SEEPR (LH-3128-7 )

/
35 36 37 3B




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A | 0ty

e s s s e s e e e e e e e e e e R R SRS s e e e e R N N S i S o o o o e o o M N M L N A E A e

1 226-57159 WIPER SOLENDID ASM. AN 9L 24" (93) 1
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER TANC = HAT (1)
3 SM-4030601-SH  SCREW M3 X 6 A" 23y M3X0.5 L=@ (1)
4 WP-0320501-5C  WASHER M3 ST A S 3. 24TX0.5 (1)
5  3D-0650321-TF HIHGE SCREY TR 3 (1)
B 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A T4N° = uh b (1)
7 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSTON SCREW I REY AT (1)
8 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR T4R® BT LRI H5- (1)
g 226-57308 WIPER SPRING J4AS =N R (1)
10 N5-6110310-3P  NUT 11/64-4¢ pyaa et 11/64-40 S
11 111-10400 WIPER RUBEER A 94N 2L A (1)
12 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 40274 B (1)
13 111-10301 WIPER SOLENODID TLA® YLI4FT (1)
14 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN DT SEITT IS (1)
i+ v HA-0005900-00  POWER SYITCH - - FrukTua{s (1)
16 HW-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE ETo-AFTVEY 17-0.16 0 (0.1}
17 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2YY YT R4¥2-}" (1.4)
18 226-57100 WIPER SOLENDID BASE PR SRITE S el el P (1)
19 WS-0310002-KE  SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9%1,4 ATFETH R 3.1X5.9%0.7 (3)
20 SH-4030601-SH  SCREV M3 X6 taTaadt M3AXO.5 L=6 RN - )
21 111-11504 VIPER LINK COLLAR T4RE =) 2h = (1)
22 C$5-0300711-3F  THRUST COLLAR Py il (1)
23 SS-B6080320-5F  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E33Y" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
24 HE-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT B2 yauih 2
25 - 58%-4120615-SP  SCEEW 3/16-28 L= AT 3/16-28 =6 1
26 NS-B0S0310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 99 9/64-40 1
27 SD-0500404-5F  HINGE SCREY s T 1
28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 FAR° =1 uh (2 (93) 1
24 102-08551 WIFER BASE ASM. TART -} Bz 1
|| e S _55-9111G10¢-5F  SCEEW 11/64-40 L=9.5 _ DY¥AYETAr 11/64-40 1.=9.5 &
31 RE-0320000-K0O  SHWAP RING 3.2 E8" 4237 3.2 2
32 102-08700 WVIPER LINK SHAFT JARZ =Y UHYH 1
33 $S-3090520-5FP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 2hay* 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
34 WP-0371016-50  WASHER 3.7X8¥1 E3ET % 3. TXEX] 2
_aD #0901  102-09203 _ WIPER 3/32"-3/8" N FLh° - 1
a6 #O1 102=-08500 WIPER I 0" - 1
37 #01  102-09807 WIPER TALR° - 1
38 HO1  102-08906 WIPER AN - 1

Note ¢ {EGC J#OL...SELECTIVE PART 1€ 3R 0 et



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
e 7k B AR




REF.NO NOTE

PART HO.

DESCEREIPTION

O N R S S e s e R N M m mm e R R R S S S S S S S S G R Sm S S e e e e . P - . e e E

1 B3530-655-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW A 1
i RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING UM 1
3 5a=4111815-5P SCREW AT 11/64-40 L=18 P
4 102-16703 OIL TANK TR uh 1
) Ns-6110310-SH NUT 11/G4-40 n9a9k 11/64-40 P
] 226-20355 DIL PIPE ASM. AVTTE2920° £7% (43) 1
7 226-20454 FELT ASH. Fu A TIAE(3) 1
& 226=20702 OIL TUBE Eadahy 1
9 22B-20108 PIPE HOLDER, B Fuan® 47441 B 1
10 sn-d110715-3F  SCREW 11/6G4-40 =7 TATEYT 11/64-40 [=T 1
11 2206-192049 OIL WICK GUIDE ANWTT2YUHT AT 1
12 =a-B121610-5SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 k3sy™ 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 NS-B120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nerhiur 3/16-28 1
14 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER AN T T 22123044 1
15 S5-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FATRY™ 11/64-40 1=12 I G
1G NS-6110430-5P HUT 11/64-40 ReEhtar 11/64-40 1
17 226-19308 OIL ADJUSTING FELT AV R 2130V T A 1
14 £26-189407 OIL ADJUSTING SHAFT A7 2 F 3Ty 1
19 Se-8T701732-TP SCRE¥ 5/16-24 L=17.0 FAFIT 5/16-24 L=17 1
20 HS-6700420-SF  HWUT 5/16-24 oY 39r 5/16-24 ]
21 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER Fathahd L 1
22 $5-6111610-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 L5337 11/64-40 L=16 1
23 226-20008 FIPE HOLDER p R TR R i & 1
24 55-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT 23" 1
1 25 226-19803 VILENE HOLDER e VL S L ) Bl 1
26 =a=-4110715-5SF SCREW 11/64-40 L.=7 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
27 226-19605 VILEHE I annt 1=y 1
28 226-19001 SUCTION Xaah™ 4 1
29 sa=2110930-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 A" 11/64-40 B=8.75 1
30 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN Fa-15"F Pz 1
al B1a50=-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER X¥2-187F Hu” 1
32 S55-4090915-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=9 AT 2T 9/64-40 L=9 1
33 NS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 nyhhrar 9/64-40 1
34 106-23403 BASE FIT577uR 4274 1
B ou E _S55-61116810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=16 L7Ed” 11/64-40 L=1B .
30 106-23601 OIL ADJUSTINHG SCREW aNan Faueyzi™ |
37 H5-6110310-5P HUT 11/64-40 nyhhtar 11/64-40 1
38 BT-0500300-EA  O0OIL TUBE HlyFr-7* 0.12
a9 S-1150451-M7 CONNECTING SCREW F3-77 LAY RS 1
40 S0-1110401-M72  CONHECTING SCREW _F2-T" Lk T 2
41 BT-0500300-EA OIL TORE GlRyir-7" 0.04
42 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE SRy Fr-7" (.08
43 BT=0500300-EA OIL TURE LR FL-7" 0.09
44 137-65607 OIL COMNEC. ARM c e B b P o 2
2] b _BT-00L00300-EA  OIL TUBRE S RYFI-7" 0,47
46 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE aLRLFL-T" 0.4
47 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE glRYFL-T .03
48 BT-0500300-EA OIL TURE FruF1-7" 0.21
49 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE glRyFr-7" 0.15
ho S0-1150451-M7  CONHECTING SCREW SRS o o 8 T i 2
hl B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7%yt - 1
52 B1214-038-000  PLUNGEE SPRING TUHuLT Y- THINTR ]
53 B3524-552-000  PLUNGER THRUST PLATE R A T T 1
54 S5=4110315-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ATy 11/64-40 L=8 1
hh 139-41307 0IL RETURN FELT PIPE e MUEL WY T TN 1
56 B3538-112-000 CORD HOLDER a-FTF%I 1
BT S5-4110815-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 AT 11/64-40 L=% 1
ha EA-9500B01~00 CABLE BAND L ST ] S 1



11. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
i« BB

24

23-6700710-8H _ SCREW

RO-0932401-00
110-24007
110-24106
RE-1000000-K0
110-

S5-9182010-SH
N5-6150430-5R

25
REF.NO HOTE FART HO. DESCRIPTION Epagiarolps o Qty
101-62253 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. PIT54" U (13)
101-62204 OIL RESERVOIR FIT3%T =Y
101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION R & b e N
110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION F97T #3127 4

LIy

RUBBER RING
CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL
SPRING
E-RING
L BRACKET

Qyuy*

ERTFET BT
EFTFYT bAFUNT R
Ed" 247

BT FTRFYT RN YT

SCREW  9/32-20 L=20
NUT 15/64-28

H7Ayh" kb 9/32-20 L=20
mrhhryr 15/64-28

MMNMEU—'MHT—'I—-‘HI—LI—JI—IH
e L3 B — D O ] O AT e L P = D D 00 =] SRR o 52 P

53-8153010-3R  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FAFIT 15/64-28 L=30
535-9151810-58  SCREW OYHE™ Ak
110-24205 KHEE PRESS ROD Lk FFaadTh
110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. EXTPTA2 b3
B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EXTFT42 hAT -
B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 6 8y
110-24403 RUBBER ERTTF 274
110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE L3 7742
110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER LR FTAR41
55-9151540-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 RYBTE"AE 15/64-28 L=15
110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 5 A B 5
226-22005 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, A FIT 397 q§" A

25 226-22104 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER. B A Uk



12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDEE COMPONENTS
NI F A= e B EWEMER

S — )

e e e Eem e e e e e em e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ * £4 Oty
1 226-03401 BELT COVER A ASM. ATRRAAT- A 1
2 #01  110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. ATRFIAT-B FyaTe 1
3 #02  226-51350 BELT COVER B ASH. ATREINT =B (4F5UYE) 3 1
4 #01 110-76809 BELT COVER B AR -B (1)
_5  #02 226-51301  RELT COVER B ATRESAT-B (4FFYY9%) L (1}
B 110-76957 BELT COVER, B COVER ASM. A“LRIAT-B 7% B3 (1)
T 55-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 AT 11/64-40 L=12 2
8 SS-4121615-8P  SCREW AT 3" 1
g WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 ATEYTIT R 4.5X8.5X1 3
10 WP=0001016-SD  WASHER 5X10,5X1 347373 5X10.5X1 3
11 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IREHFYT D=4.1 L=20 2
12 WP=-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3474 5X10.5%1 2
13 110-77567 BOBBEIN WINDER COMPL. AhEEUaF K179 1
14 110-78250 THREAD TEWSION BRACKET ASM, {FLELFFIIIET AR KT (1)
15 _S8-T110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAESFY™ 11/64-40 L=7.8 {1}
16 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {FF3-9135 - (2)
17 B3129-012-B00  THEEAD TENSION SPRING {bF3-% AT B (1)
18 110-72204 TENSION HWUT {FF3dd Tuk (1)
19 SS=7110350-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L[=3 TAEGEYT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
20 - 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE BRI LT A4S e 10
21 B3211-565-000  RUBBER BRAKE i S Rl N (1)
22 110-78003 POSITIONING FINGER o AT (1)
23 SD-0490261-5P  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 YRV D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
24 SS-TO81310-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 EFEST 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
A WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X%1 kIt HtE GX10,0X1 Z
26 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREV D=4.8 L=25 INEHFYT D=4.8 L=25 2
27 B8233-555-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATRE BAT- YF2- 2

Mote ( ¥FE2 )#01...FOR LH-3128
#02...FOR LH-3128-7

LH-3128 A
LH-3128-7 R



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

o 3L 0w PR
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION dah 4 4 Qty
1 226-21551 THREAD STAND ASH. AFEFUH%(H3) 1
2 B3319-704-L0O0  THREAD GUIDE {F3F (3)
3 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 E5233" M6 L=15 (2)
4 BE3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ARRFAFT IApPHT (2]
rL 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 10 I 3 e P (1)
B 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {FRFH*D (H1) (1)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AREFRT -5 F (1)
3 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 a9ar9E MEX0.8 132 (2)
g SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FTAT 37" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
10 o 111-84009 SPOOL EETAINER {bey FpbTR (3
11 B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PIN AFTROFETY (3
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL EREST CUSHION PISET LS o (3)
13 111-83902 SPOOL REST SIS ERL TS (3)
14 111-83805 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER fRRFETY (9%) (1)
L 119-57602  THREAD GUIDE ARM. A _ARRTIFT (4] (2
16 B3317-704-000 WUT C15 {FRFET - FATYE (2)
17 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30¥2.6 B3 A% 17X30X2.6 (2)
18 WS-1643202-KE  SPRING WASHER AT 16, 4%26.6%3.2 (1)
19 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-+" 2797 K (3)
20 WE-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 1 AT ETE 5,1X9,2%1.3 (3)
21 HM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 9a9F M5X0.8 132 (3)
22 D3310-555-D00  RUBBRER WASHER fREFRT- AT -3uvaTy (1)
g5 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {2F AFPVTL BT B3 1




14. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS

T—7—7— 1) B{E

2

REF.HO HOTE FART NO.

#01  MTL-2200040%
HO0Z - MTK-FOOT70000
#03  MTK-POOBOOQOO
#0Z2  MTJ-VHOO4204

__#03  MTJ-VHOO04104

— ¥=BELT. 41 IHCH

#O4  MTJ-VHOO4004
#04  MTS-POOBOORY

Note ( 52 )#01..

DESCRIPTION

TR MR AR S e e e e e R S e e e e e |__——-|-----____—_._..._______,.,._-_____.________,__________

CLUTCH MOTOR
MOTOR PULLEY D=70
MOTOR PULLEY D=60
V-BELT, 42 INCH

-2 73 ($uu- hays)
£-4 7°-y p:D.CT70
-2 7°-1 D=60

VA™ Lk 42407

VA" RE

B T Jp——

L L T puan—

V-BELT, 40 IHNCH
MOTOR PULLEY ASH. &0

LFOR LH-3128
...FOR LH-3128 (50HZ)
... FOR LH-3128 (GOHZ)
...FOR LH-3128-7

VA" Lk
-2 7°=1 hz 80

LH-3128 H
LH-3128 (bOHZ) H
LH-3128 (GOHZ} FH
LH-3128-7 H



15. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
AsfR T — Ui — R &

Meedfle gauge sizel Throet plate Feed (oo PFresser Foot aam.
kY N A ile)
( Tip-divaded )
ETELE TN
b1.4 © f19 h2.2 g €
- |coifo | cosio ﬂ@%ﬁ @E
ireh
A | Ha| 24 226-25008 | 226-35007 226-37557
B | ¥ | 32/ee6-25107 [226-30107 | _—— | —— |226-37656 | _—
C | 94a| 44| 226-25206 | 226-35205 | 226-30206 226-37755 | 101-52680 | __—
D | gl 48| 226-25305 | 226-35304 | 226-30404 [B1613-512-00H 226-37854 | 101-52759 | 226-40353
E | 740| 56| 226-25404 | 226-35403 | 226-30503 [B1613-512-E0H| 226-37953 | 101-52858 | 226-40452
Flds | 684 |226-25503 | 226-35502 | 226-30602 B1613-512-F0H| 226-38050 | 101-52957 | 226-40551
G | 4o 74 | 226-25602 | 226-35700 | 226-30800 [B1613-512-G0OH| 226-3B258 | 101-53054 | 226-40758
H | gl 79| 226-25701 | 226-35803 | 226-30909 [B1613-512-HOH| 226-38357 | 101-53153 | 226-40858
K 95 | 226-25800 | 226-35908 | 226-31006 B16413-512-K0H| 226-3B8456 | 101-53252 | 226-40957
W %5 11 4 | 226-25909 | 226-36005 | 226-31105 * 226-38555 | 101-53351 | 226-41054
L | s l127 | 226-26006 | 226-36203 | 226-31303 B1613-512-L0H| 226-38753 | 101-53450 | 226-41252
m | 58 [159|226-26105 | 226-36302 | 226-31402 [B1613-512-M0H| 226-38852 | 101-53559 | 226-4 1351
N | 3 194 |226-26204 |226-36401 |226-31501 [B1613-512-N0OH| 226-38951 | 101-53658 | 226-41450
P | %4 |222|226-26303 | 226-36608 | 226-31709 |B1613-512-P0H| 226-39157 | 101-53757 | 226-4 1658
B | 1 [254]226-26402 [226-36708 |226-31808 [B1613-512-G0H| 226-38256 | 101-53856 | 226-41757
R 133 |28 6 |226-26501 | 226-36807 | 226-31907 |[B1643-512-R0H 226-39355 | 101-53955 | 2264 1856
S |1k [318|226-26600 | 226-36906 | 226-32004 [P1613-512-50H 226-38454 | 101-54052 | 226~41955
T |13 [34a9|226-26709 | 226-37003 |226-32103 [B1613-512-T0H| 226-39553 | 101-54151 | 226-42052
U |1} [381 | 2P6-26808 | 226-37102 | 226-32202 [B1613-512-UCH| 226-39652 | 101-54250 | 226-32151
Sitch sec, | S | Sec. comm x * ¥
Wtw [ nena L x
G * b1 *
Neecfle gauge size|TToRE plate bith Feed cog bith Trread Trimrer) teedle clam aem
| HE (RTH) U E (&84 o )
Coce +r Starcard spec, Rt
01.4 __nm Yy Gbstercerd spec,  SER{HE
mﬂ % Special orde Wil
irch
A | Pa-| 24[226-60104 [226-B5004 | — | — |101-47551
B | 35 °| 32|226-60203 | 226-65103 104-47650
C | %4p| 44| 226-60302 | 226-65202 [102-37907 | __—— |101-47758
D | H#g| 48 |226-60401 | 226-65304 | 102-38004 | 102-39101 | 101-47658
E | 72| 55| 226-60500 | 226-65400 | 102-38103 | 102-39200 | 101-47957
F 6.4 | 226-60609 | 226-55509 | 102-38202 | 102-39300 | 101-48054
G | %] 74 |226-60708 | 226-65707 | 102-38301 | 102-39408 | 101-48153
H | Hg| 79 |226-60807 | 226-65806 | 102-38400 | 102-39507 | 101-48252
Kk | % | 95|226-60906 | 226-65905 | 102-38509 | 102-39606 | 101-48351
W | #gl114|226-61003 | 226-66002 | 101-68300 | 101-70801 | 101-48450
L | 35 |127|226-61102 [ 226-66200 | 102-38707 | 102-39804 | 101-48559
M | B8 [159|226-61201 | 226-66309 | 102-38806 | 102-39903 | 10148658 |
N | F4 [194]226-61300 |226-66408 | 102-38905 | 101-71106 | 101-4B757
P | % |p22|226-61409 | 226-66606 | 101-68706 | 101-71205 | 101-4BB55
| 6 | 1 |e54]226-61508 | 226-66705 | 102-39002 [ 101-71304 | 101-4B8955
| R |1)5 |ea 6| 226-61607 | 22666804 | 101-68904 | 101-71403 | 101-43052
5 |1)4 |31 8| 276-61706 | 226-66903 | 101-69001 | 1C1-71502 | 101-43151
T 1349 —m | —— | _— 101-49250
U |13 |384 | 101-49353
Skitch spec. ilr Spec . comon * * | Spec. common
F
it # ?I g £ | * g £55 |



=

ce=2b—-28002

_hEE::IlE!MEiIE FTﬁti%itE ]'JTTtEtplatE Feed Oog [rreseer Foot aem.
# N 7-7 HWEE | % & # 0y & | ®e i
e

==0

§

226-25107

| 226-30107

101-85957

226—28200

226—-25305

226-35304

101-86504

ec6-28408

226-25503

226-35502

101-86757

226-28507

226=25602

226—-35700

101-86153

LW mo|m

226-25701

226-35808

101-86B56

MNeedlle gaLE sire
¥ &

-----

Bed ife .
bt T o e
(ST

RUE (M)

T

mm

=

#IURYE (X) &

e

Bed Slide asm.
brithout Tread Trinmer-

Stitch ,
R (AN il

=

#HURYE () B

<>

B

52

RUE (5 &

Slice z=m,
R
AUE (5 8

<>

2 4

114

e26—50857

226=50352

226-01058

226=00555

12 7

184

226-50956

226-50451

226-01157

226-00654 |

g2 2

226=-51053

226-50550

cc6-01256

226-00753

comNe ~0E A AT|=E B

226-51 152

226-50659

=aB-041335

226-00852




INUMEBER T CC | I INID E > i X EPARTS F== |
FART N0 FAGE REF FART NO FAGE REF FART RO FAGE REF FART HO FAGE REF
T [= o B HO s B HO NE ] H_HO
BT-0500300-EA 20 38 | B3523-280-000 2 48 | N5-6150430-3K 21 12 | 33-4111215h-3F 20 15
BT-0500300-EA 20 41 | B3524-552-000 20 53 | NS-8620310-5P 12 27 | 55-4111215-3P da T
BT=0500300-EA 20 42 | B3530-555-000 20 1 | H5-6680320-5P 10 59 | 55-4111815-3P 16 T
BT-0500300-EA 20 43 | B3534-155-000 20 51 | HS-6T700420-5F 20 20 | 85-4111815-3P 20 3
BT-0500300-EA 20 45 | B3538-112-000 20 5B 55-4120815-3F 2 T
BT-0500300-EA 20 46 | B8233-555-000 22 27 | P5-0300201-KP 14 2b | 35-4120615-5P 2 9
BT-0500300-EA 20 47 PS-0B00502-KP 12 35 | 55-4120615-35P 6 39
BT-0500300-EA 20 48 | CO-2020000-00 4 3 | PT-0502700-50 4 50 | 535-4120615-5F 16 14
BT-0500300-EA 20 49 | CQ-2020000-00 g 40 55-4120615-5P 16 42
E1104-051-000 2 31 | CO-2020000-00 & 44 | RE-0320000-K0 18 31 | 55-4120615-SP 185 25
B1110-051-0A0 2 44 ) CO-2520000-00 4 4 | RE-0400000-K0 16 23 | 55-4121015-5P e <1
B1131-057-000 2 29 | CQ-2520000-00 4 4 | RE-0500000-K0 10 3 | $5-4121615-5P 22 8
B1143-555-000 10 19 | CA-2520000-00 10 &8 | RE-0500000-K0 12 9 | 55-4153015-5P 16 29
B1202-512-000 4 14 | CQ-3030000-00 4 12 | RE-0500000-K0 12 12 | 35-5080610-SP 14 !
B1210-526-0A0 4 11 | CO-3030000-00 10 689 | RE-0500000-K0 12 18 | S5-60680510-TP 4 66
B1214-019-000 4 15 | C5-0300711-3P 14 22 | RE-0500711-KP 10 42 | 55-6080320-SP 18 23
B1214-038-000 20 52 | C35-070081B-3H 14 33 | RE-0900000-K0 16 14 | 55-6081810-5P 16 47
B1411-051-000 4 61 |C5-102121A-3H 160 11 | RE-1000000-KO 21 9 | S5-6090630-5P 2 38
B1412-051-000 4 63 | C5-14T70710-SH 14 29 | RO-0371801-00 12 3 | S5-60906T0-TP 10 1
B1438-512-E00 4 51 | C5-1471012-3H & T4 | RO-0822702-00 10 17 | 38-6090310-5P d 33
B1501-581-000 12 40 [ C5-1471012-3H 10 54 | RO-08982401-00 21 B | S5-6110480-5P g8 66
B1502-541-000 12 43 | C3-147121B-3H 10 52 | RO-1852401-00 &0 2 | 55-6111140-3P 2 5
B1505-227-T00-4 12 39 RO-4372002-00 4. 35 |535-6111210-3P 4 ZB
B1506-352-000 16 39 | D2112-555-B00 2 6 s5-6111610-3F 20 22
B1510-22T7-000 12 38 [ D2427-555-B00-B 14 42 | SE-1200001-00 4 34 |35-6111810-5P 20 35
B1515-051-000 14 46 | D2428-555-B00-A 14 41 | SB-1200002-00 & 17 | 55-6120840-5P 14 &3
B1521-555-000 124 2 | D2430-555-B00 14 39 | SB-3085301-0C 8§ 48 | 85-6121212-TP 14 13
B1603-512-000 10 43 | D2464-555-B00 16 22 | SD-0470281-SP 6 7 | 53-6121610-3P 20 12
B1604-012-000-A 10 43 | D3129-555-D00 6 19 | SD-0400261-3P 22 23 | S5-B121610-TP 4 B0
B1610-512-000 10 33 | D3159-555-B0O0 12 26 | SD-0500404-5P 18 27 | 85-6121610-TP 10 B0
B1633-4T0-000 10 6o | D3163-555-BO0-A 12 30 | SD-0B00271-5P 14 19 | 55-6121610-TP 14 45
B1636-581-B00 10 32 | D3164-555-B00 12 28 | SD-0600322-8D 12 17 | 55-6121610-TP 14 54
B1653-470-000 10 67 | D3171-415-BOH & B2 | 3D-0B840326-TP 16 34 | 55-6121340-3P 16 38
B1802-512-0A0-4 8 3 | D3310-555-D00 23 22 | SD-0B650305-TP 14 52 | 55-6121860-5P 10 23
B1803=515-0A0 & 11 SD-0650321-TP 18 o | 85-6151040-5P 14 53
BE1816-512-000 & 5 | EA-B500B01-00 14 6% | SD-0720332-5P 12 14 | 55-B151220-5P 14 35
B1820-051-000 & 389 | EA-8500B01-00 20 b8 | 5D-0800422-CP 10 5 | 35-6151780-3P 2 16
B18£1-051-000 & 4l Sh=0870601-3P 4 5B | 35-B152440-8F 4 &S
B1822-051-000 & 42 | HA-0005900-00 18 15 | 3D-0900701-TP 10 B1 | 55-6153040-SP & 38
B1823-051-000 & 45 | HA-0019000-00 16 10 | SK-3412000-3C 22 11 | 33-6580752-TP 10 34
BE1850-512-000 20 31 | HE-0346101-40 14 57 | SK-3482500-3C 22 26 | 33-66681110-3F 4 16
B1851-512-000 20 30 | HE-0348400-0B 14 58 | SH-4030601-3N 13 3 | 55-66861110-3P 10 28
B1853-512-00C-A 14 36 | HK-0346400-0B 16 13 | SH-40350601-3N 18 20 | 35-6700710-5H 21 S
B2024-771-000 13 T | HK-0246400-0B 15 24 | SH-4031501-3C 16 8 | 35-TO81310-3F 22 24
B3041-980-000 14 58 | HW-2003900-00 14 16 | SH-4051405-3E 23 9 | S5-T000520-5P B 28
B3112-704-000 6 21 | H¥-5000700-00 16 9 | SH-B0B1610-5C 23 3 | 85-7090710-5P 14 12
B3114-232-000 6 20 | H¥V-5000700-00 18 17 | SH-T082550-3P 84 B9 | 55-T090910-3P 4 62
B3125-012-000 6 23 S0-1110401-MZ 20 40 | 35-7090810-TP 12 45
BAl25-527-000 6 24 | HAD-11532000 23 19 | S0-1150451-MZ 20 39 | 83-T110350-5P 22 19
B3126-012-000 & 16 | HDP-500B1400 4 T | S50-1150451-MZ 20 50 | S83-7110510-3P 10 64
B3126-012-000 £2 16 | HTJ-VHOO400A 24 6 | S3-2030810-3P 14 1 | 53-7T110710-3P 8 73
B3l28-051-000 B Z | HTJ-VHOO4104 24 5 | 35-2080710-5P 2 26 | 83-T110710-5P 10 30
BaA128-527-000 6 31 | HTJ-VHOO420A 24 4 | S5-2090710-3P 2 30 | 53-T110710-3P 16 15
B3128-012-400 6 18 | HTE-POOBOOOO 24 4 | 85-2000710-5F 2 3b | 35-T110840-5P 22 15
B3128-012-B00 22 17 | HTK-POOTOO0D 24 2 | 85-2090810-5F 2 28 | 55-T110910-%P 10 55
B3132-552-000 6 17 | HTL-22000403 24 1 | 55-2110920-TP 2 37 | 55-T111310-TF 10 48
B313T-527-0A0 6 32 | HTS-POOROOBO 24 T | 85-2110920-TF 14 27 | 85-T120760-3P i 46
B3138-527-000 6 20 | H4002-110-000 4 22 | §5-2110930~-SF 14 23 | 35-T120760-3P & 21
B3138-527-000 B 33 | H4007-110-0AA 4 23 | 85-2110930-3P 20 28 | 55-T120760-5P 16 36
B3140-527-000 B 30 | M40OT-110-0AR 4 24 | 35-3090520-5F 1& 33 | 55-T121410-5F 10 T
B3141-527-000 R Sa-3090610-5P 2 19 | §8-7151216-5F 16 24
B3142-527-000 6 34 | NM-BOH0OOO1-SE 2k g | 85-4090915-5F 20 32 | 85-T151610-5P 14 16
B3143-527-000 B 33 | HH-B050001-5E 23 21 | S5-4110615-3P B 3% | S5-T681750-TP 4 39
B3211-555-000 22 21 | NH-BO50001-5P 14 43 | 55-4110615-5F 16 3 | S5-8080410-TP B 27
B3214-047-000 B 11 | N5-BOBOZ10-5P 10 46 | S5-4110615-5F 20 24 | 55-BOBOG10-SP 6 £6
B3305-T04-000-p 23 T | N3-B080310-5F 18 26 | S5-4110715-5P 12 28 | 55-80B0610-3F 14 7
B3300-T04-04A0 23 23 | N5-6080310-3P 20 33 | 55-4110715-5P 12 33 | 35-8110410-TF 14 30
B3311-012-000 23 12 | NS-6110310-3H 20 5 | $5-4110715-5F 20 10 | 53-8110510-5P 14 34
B3317-704-000 23 16 | N8-6110310-5P G 8 | 35-4110715-5F 20 28 [S3-8111010-TP 14 £l
B3318-704-L00-A 23 4 | N5-G110310-35F 14 10 | 35-4110815-5F 2 1 [ 55-8120740-5F 2 24
Ba3l9-704-L00 23 2 | N5-6110310-3F 20 3T | 55-4110815-5P i 4 [ 355-8120740-5PF 10 15
B3320-704-L00-4 23 11 [ NS-GB110350-5P 16 35 | 55-4110815-5P 6 58 | 33-81b11b{-3P & 4
B3417-051-000 14 62 [ NS-6110420-3P ¢ 43 | 35-4110815-3PF 10 25 | 58-8151150-5P B 14
B3418-180-000 14 1T | N3-6110430-5P 20 16 [ 55-4110815-5P 20 54 | 55-815115Q-3F 10 &l
B3419-122-000 21 18 | N5-6120310-5P 20 13 | 55-4110815-3P 20 BT | 38-8151150-TP 4 H
B3431-552-000-8 21 17 | NS-6150430-3PF 4 57 | 35-4111215-5P 12 31 | 55-81515560-5P 4 18]

g,

o




NUME R I C S 1B Y 5 e ) e, TS o PARTS ==e |
PART HO PAGE REF FART HO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
| & B HC i 3 = I iy 3 H 0 &% B Ho
55-8151550-SF 4 25 |101-12902 8 31 |110-72501 16 2 | 226-08152 12 F
S5-5153010-5% 21 13 | 101-1605; 14 3 | 110-72705 18 2 | 226-00002 10 27
S5-BB20G10-TP 10 44 | 101-16606 14 23 | 110-7TRE09 22 4 | 226-09101 10 SETy
55-86B0G30-SP 8 71 |101-18705 14 40 | 1i9-76858 22 2 | 226-05200 10" 28
$5-86B0530-TF 4 36 |101-18754 14 37 | 110-T6957 22 6 | 226-09309 10 5&
S5-2B50530-TF g 8 [107-18804 14 15 | 110-T7587 22 13 | 226-09408 10 45
S5-BRGOSI0-TP 8 10 |161-16903 14 35 | 119-78003 22 22 | 226-00608 19 57
S5-8BG0530-TP 3 75 |101-17109 14 24 | 110-78102 22 20 | 226-09705 10 38
S5 -8660530-TF 19 53 | 101-17208 14 13 | 110-78250 22 14 | 228-00754 10 3Vha
i $5-B660530-TP 19 &6 |101-17851 14 55 | 110-93606 6 15 | 226-09504 5 q
5 S5 -86BOR1O-TP 10 12 | 101-18105 16 18 | 111-00500 i6 37 | 226-10000 10 B
S5-866OR10-TP ) B | 101-19204 16 19 | 111-02100 16 E | 226=1G109 10 2
SS-8BBO810-TP 12 42 | 101-24204 68 10 | 111-62209 18 6 | 226-10208 10 4
i S5-86BO810-TP 14 32 | 101-2430% 5 15 |111-92208 | 228-10307 10 8
| 35-8B610320-5P 8 13 |101-25201 12 16 |i11-1030 18 13 | 228-10406 10 ©leiy
$5-8680540-5P 4 13 | 101-26654 & 65 |111-10400 18 11 | 226-10505 10 18
SS-8680810-TP 4 40 | 101-48054 4 69 |111-10509 18 12 | 226-10604 10 9
SS-BGA16B50-TF 4 38 |101-52057 12 44 | 111-10707 18 g | 226-11503 5 1
$5-8701782-TP 20 19 | 101-81305 16 17 | 111-11705 18 1 226-11802 g ViR
; $S-9020410-5F 14 g | 101-62204 21 2 | 111-11804 I8 g 226-11651 -
{ $5-9110480-CP 2 33 |101-62253 21 1 | 111-83895 23 14 | 226-11701 g “Hin
= $5-9111010-5P 14 50 ! 101-62800 21 3 [111-83704 23 6 | 226-11909 § SGlgy
S8-9111010-5p 16 21 [102-01200 2 11 |111-83902 23 13 | 226-12008 g +4ion
$5-9111010-5P 18 30 | 102-08551 12 29 | 111-84009 23 10 | 226-12055 § sWn
$5-0111320-3P 8 B4 | 102-08700 18 32 |111-84108 23 5 | 226-12105 5 Vi
$5-0151440-CP 10 40 | 102-09203 18 35 | 113-086206 12 32 | 226-12204 g Sviog
$5-9151540-5R 21 22 | 102-09500 18 36 | 113-94500 12 24 |228-12303 § GCiag
$8-9151810-SK 21 14 | 102-09807 18 37 | 119-56802 6 22 | 226-12402 8 GV
£5-9182010-SH Z1 11 | i02-09906 18 38 |119-57802 23 15 | 226-12501 g Alag
102-10805 8 80 |135-15606 16 40 | 226-12758 & LGy
TA-0496601-R0 212 1102-11407 14 6 | 137-85607 20 44 | 226-13004 3 50igs
TA-0T50704=R0 2 15 | 102-11605 14 2 | 139-41307 20 55 | 226-12103 & 50
Th-1250408-R0 2 22 |102-186703 20 4 226-13251 & 49
Th-1250504-R0 2 13 | 102-38202 10 38 | 226-00555 2. 42 | 228-13400 & 87
Th-1250504 =80 2 47 | 103-15208 it B2 | 226-01058 2 38 | 276-13400 2 78
TA-1270502=R0 2 14 | 103-15455 10 63 | 226-02007 2 17 | 228-13500 £ 35
103-15506 10 56 | 226-02108 2 34 | 226-13608 g B0
WF-0320501-5C & 4 | 10B=-029032 2 2 | 228-02254 2 20 |228-13707 8 90
WP-03T1016-5D 2 34 | 108-04800 4 29 | 226-02394 2 32 | 228-14101 8 46
¥P-0371016-5D 18 34 | 106-11457 g 19 | 226-02403 2 18 | 226-15009 & 57
VP-0450801-50 4 27 |106-22403 20 34 | 226-02601 2 46 | 226-15108 4 5B
YP-0501016-50 z2 12 | 106-23601 20 38 | 226-02005 2 25 | 226-15207 3 B0
VP-0501016-5C 22 25 | 106-97506 5 36 | 226-03104 i 7 | 226-15308 8 5O
WP-0501016-3D 6 38 | 10697605 8 3 | 226-03401 22 1 | 226-15454 £ E§
WP-0501016-5D 14 51 | 110-08202 12 7 | 226-03609 2 50O | 226-1570% 8 61
WP-0501016-5D 14 64 | 110=-0B350 12 5 | 226-03708 2 51 |226-15801 2 63
WP-0501016-5D 16 16 | 110-06508 12 11 | 228-03807 2 52 | 226-15959 3 84
WP-0501016-50 16 20 | 110-08758 12 4 | 226-04003 4 41 | 228-17005 |
WP-0501016-30 22 10 | 110-07002 12 15 | 226-04102 4 42 | 226-17104 iz 21
VP-0612056-5D 16 31 |110-07101 12 13 | 226-04201 4 44 | 226-17104 B |
VP-0B21016-5D 10 41 | 110-07309 12 5 | 226-04300 4 43 | 226-18052 5 3
WP-0B21016-50 18 26 | 110-09909 10 18 | 226-04409 4 37 | 228-18060 6 1
YP-0850002-5P 8 B3 |110-18108 12 20 | 226-04508 4 17 | 226-18102 6 6
WP-1702600-50 23 17 | 110-182¢7 12 19 | 226-04807 4 33 |226-18201 6 4
W3-0310002-K% 18 19 | 110-18702 2 23 | 226-04656 4 32 |226-18300 B 5
WS-0451040-EP 22 g | 110-23702 21 20 | 226-04706 4 30 |226-19001 Py R
WS-0510002-EH 23 20 |110-23751 21 16 | 226-04805 4 31 | 226-19209 20 11
WS-0610002-KP 16 30 | 119-23801 21 21 | 226-05000 4 5| 226-19308 20 17
YS-0631510-EP 16 25 | 110-24007 21 7 | 226-05109 4 2 | 226-19407 20 18
VS-1643202-KR 23 18 | 110-24108 21 8 | 226-05158 4 1 | 226-19605 20 27
¥T-0530002-KS 2 10 | 119-24205 21 15 | 226-05208 4 7T | 226-18803 20 - 2E
110-24304 21 235 | 226-05505 4 B4 | 22B-20000 200 0y
| 101-01004 ) 3 | 110-24403 21 19 | 226-06008 4 BT | 225-20102 20 Q
101-06102 10 50 | 110-24502 21 19 | 226-08107 4 10 | 226-20355 20 B
101-07902 10 39 | 110-32285 4 2% |226-06503 4 48 | 226-20454 20 7
101-08009 10 13 | 110-44054 2 3 | 226-06552 4 47 | 226-20504 20 14
101-08512 3 7 | 110-45101 B 12 | 226-06802 4 49 | 226-20702 20 8
101-08611 8 13 | 110-47107 21 4 | 226-06701 4 B5 | 226-20801 a0 21
101-0990& 8 36 |110-52701 10 20 | 22B8-06800 4 71 |228-21551 23 1
101-10500 8 25 |110-71602 12 36 | 226-07008 4 54 |E26-22005 21 24
101-10609 § 26 |110-71701 12 37 | 226-07105 4 53 |226-22104 P P ]
101-11201 & 47 |110-T1300 12 1 | 226-07204 4 59 |228-25503 240
101-11508 8 &1 |110-71909 Ibiz:2 226-07303 4 52 | 226-30602 10 35
101-12001 8 7 | 110-72006 10 22 | 226-07402 4 53 | 226-50055 e
101-12407 g 37 | 110-72204 22 1% | 226-08004 iz 41 ! 286-50352 psErE
101-12803 8 290 |110-72402 B 14 | 226-08103 12 10 | 226-50857 2 39




NUME R T €

I I NIDFE 2

P'\-!

AR TS

PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF FAET RO FAGE REF PART HO FAGE REF
o 3 H HO gite ¥ H___HO ey H __H0 o 0 HO
226-51301 22 ]
226-51350 22 3
226-51459 2 49
226-51509 4 21
226-51558 4 20
226-51566 4 19
226-51608 4 45
226-51905 4 B3
226-52002 10 28
226-52101 10 10
226-53059 & 19
226-53158 & 78
226-53505 8 B3
226-53604 g Bl
226-54008 14 61
226-54107 14 31
226-54206 14 2
226-54255 14 4
226-54305 14 53
226-54404 14 44
226-54503 14 48
226-54552 14 47
226-54602 14 48
226-54701 14 26
226-54800 14 14
226-54908 12 . 25
226-54858 12 pprdd
226-55005 14 B0
226-55104 14 22
226-55153 14 20
226-55302 14 11
226-55401 14 10
226-56003 15 41
226-56102 16 33
226-56201 18 ppd2
226-56300 16 28
226-56409 16 27
226-56508 18 4
£226-56557 16 1
226-56607 16 12
226-57050 18 28
226-57100 18 18
226-57159 18 1
226-57208 18 B
226-57308 13 G
226-606809 2 4]
226-80508 4 B






